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$8=D
Doors protecting corridor openings in other than
required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or
hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as
those constructed of 134 inch solid-bonded core
wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20
minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only
required to resist the passage of smoke. There is
no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors
are provided with a means suitable for keeping
the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6
are permitted, 19.3.6.3

Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations
in all health care facilities.

K 018 8S=D I,I ’g 17[

A.  The box holding open the 2™ floor
storage roem door was removed
immediately. (See Attachment FF)

B. Allresidents could be affected by
this practice. No residents were

harmed.
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation, it was determined the C. Propped doors will be monitored
facility failed to maintain the doors protecting the during The Facilities Management

Director's weekly rounds and
Facilities Management's quarterly
preventative maintenance rounds.

carridors.

The finding included:
D. Documentation will be kept on file in

Observation of the 2nd floor storage room on h o
12/17/13 at 9:10 AM, revealed the door was held Departmont and mesiowent by the

' open with a box. Facilittes Management Director ar

: designee. A standing report on all
This finding was verified by the director of deficiencies found will be prepared
maintenance and acknowledged by the and presented at the monthly Risk
administrator during the exit conference on Management Committee meeting,
12/17113, ;

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S CR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESEm\'ATl 'S SIGNATURE TITLE {X6) 7E
_FRrng /Zz//;/m//jz[r oY” //?/

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is detefmired that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 80 days
following the date of survey whether or net a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to centinued

program participation.
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(X&) 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {X5)
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TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATICN) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TQ THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENGY)
K 038 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 038 K 038 $5=E
ssee| _ _ _ _ =],}g//
X! acc.:;‘lss ItS a“rr:émgec_i $0 that exits are read“.y A. Al staff will be in-serviced on the exit
accessivle at all imes in accordance with section cade for the patio on the secured unit by
71. 19.2.1 January 17, 2014. Also all door codes
have been put on stickers and attached
to the employees name badge.
B. All residents could be affected by this
practice. No residents were harmed.
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: C. The Facilites Management Director or
. s f . ) designee will review and quiz staff an
Based on observation and interview, itwas the exit code during the monthly fire
determined the facility failed to maintain the exit drills and document staffs perfermance.
access.
R T . D. Documentation will be kept on file in the
The finding included: Facilities Management Department and
. . . reviewed by the Faclities Management
Observation and interview of three staff members Director or designee. A standing report
of the memory care unit on 12/17/13 at 1:50 PM, on all dEﬁme;CleS fm:"g Wt"ihbe il !
revealed the staff did not know the patio's key prepared and prosented at the monthly |
. isk Management meeting.
pad exit code. There were other staff present who
did know the code. :
This finding was verified by the director of
maintenance and acknowledged by the K104 85=D /
administrator during the exit conference on /8” /
12/17113. A. Removed low voltage wire and
K 104 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 104 seal hole with 3M Fire Caulk at
35=D ﬁulct above fire door on south
. . !
Penetrations of smoke barriers by ducts are ;saee(’lt?f:ﬁﬁgﬁi :386'}2013'
profected in accordance with 8.3.6.
B. Al pqtients couid be affected
by this practice. No residents !
were harmed i
C. Per}etrations will be checked
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: during the quarterly preventive
Based on observation, it was determined the maintenance program for the
facility failed to maintain the smoke barriers. nspection and repair of smoke
and fire partitions.
|
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The findings included:

next to room 426 on 12/17/13 at 8:19 AM,
revealed low voltage wires not sealed.

This finding was verified by the maintenance

! supervisor and acknowledged by the
: administrator during the exit conference on

1211713,

Observation of the fire damper above the fire wall
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K 104 | Continued From page 2 K104

file in the Facilities
Management Office and

Maqagement Director or
designee and 3 standing

Committee.

D. Documentation will be kept on
reviewed by the Facilities

made fo the Risk Management

o4

report
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Deors protecting corridor openings in other than
required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or
hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as
those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core
wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20
minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only
required to resist the passage of smoke. There is
no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors
are provided with a means suitable for keeping
the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6
are permitted.  19.3.6.3

Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations
in all health care facilities. K018 — (1)

A. The wooden door wedge in Central
Supply was remaved immediately.
{See Attachment KK)

8. All residents could be affected by
this practice. No residents were

harmed.
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observations, it was determined the C. Propped doors will be monitored
facility failed to maintain the doors protecting the during The Facilities Management

Director's weekly rounds and
Facilities Management's quarterly
preventative maintenance rounds,

corriders,

The findings included:
D. Documentation will be kept on file

1. Qbservations of the central supply room in the Facilities Management
12117:‘13_ at 9:19 AM, revealed wooden door Department and reviewed by the
wedges in use. Faciiities Management Director or
; designee. A standing report on all
2. Observations of the physical therapy room on deficiencies found will be prepared
12/17/13 at 8:27 AM, revealed the door was held and presented at the monthly Risk

Management meeting.

open with a wooden rack,

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROYIDERISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE {X6) DATE
. 1
& wisteatos 1l

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution ray be excused from correcting providing it is determirled that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 80 days
following the date of survey whether or nat a plan of correction is provided. For nurging homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation,
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; DEFICIENCY) !
\ K 018 — (2) i
K018: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K018 ;
SS=E | _ _ _ Wi
| Doors protecting corrider openings in other than _ _ | / /
. required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or A.  The wooden rack in Physical :
~ hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as Tgeraﬁéawis remtotﬁd immediately. .
: those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core (See Attachment LL)
| wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 B. Al resident d " i
| minutes. Doors in sprinklered bulldings are only " this ;rsalcﬁge? I‘:lgures?;e?\tseﬁg?eby !
 required to resist the passage of smoke. There is harmed. :
i no impediment to the closing of the deors. Doors |
| are provided with a means suitable for keeping C. Propped doors will be monitored
; the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 during The Facilities Management {
- are permitted.  19.3.6.3 Director's weekly rounds and |
| 5 : Facilities Management's quarterly |
| Roller tatches are prohibited by CMS regulations ' preventative maintenance rounds. ’
Hin all health care facilities. | D. Documentation will be keptonfilein
i the Facilities Management
; Department and reviewed by the :
: Facilities Management Director or
designee. A standing report on all
deficiencies found will be prepared .
and presented at the monthly Risk :
i Management Committee meeting. i
| |
i - K 018-3
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: |
Based on observations, it was determined the :
ili i intain th rs protecting the
::z(;-ﬂ;éyoi;zlled to maintain the doors protecting t A.  The wooden door wedges in the
i . multiple shops were removed
i o ) immediately.
The findings included:
_ B. Allresidents could be affected by
i1, Observations of the central supply room this practice. No residents were i
12/17/13 at 9:19 AM, revealed wooden door harmed. |
wedges in use. ‘. i
| C. Propped doors will be monitored !
2. Observations of the physical therapy room on : g%""’(‘:? Ihe F 3‘:{'["“95 Management
| 12/17113 at 9:27 AM, revealed the door was held f F;rt‘;“ilftic:essh:lvaelfag};;?::t(‘jss;S:rterly
open with a wooden rack. : preventative maintenance rounds.
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE ' TITLE I{XS) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk {*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
foliowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and pians of correction are disclesable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.
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Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily
accessible at all times in accordance with section
7.1, 19.21

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observations, it was determined the
facility failed to maintain the exit access.

The findings included:

1. Observations of the 1st floor interior stair way
on 121713 at 9:12 AM, revealed the no exit
barrier to the basement was not in use.

2. Observations of the 4th floor center stair way
door on 12/18/13 at 10:28 AM, revealed no 15
second delay egress sign posted on the door.

3. Observations of the 4th floor interior stair way
on 12/18/13 at 10:28 AM, revealed the no exit
barrier to the attic was not in use.

These findings were verified by the director of

maintenance and acknowledged by the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1} PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION X3) DATE SURVEY
JLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 03 - BIRMINGHAM ( )COMPLETED
B. Wi
S 445033 NG 1211712013
OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
BORDEAUX LONG TERM CARE 1414 COUNTY HOSPITAL RD
NASHVILLE, TN 37218
{X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | s
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
r .
_ | L. Documentation will be kapt on file in
K018 | Continued From page 1 K018 the Facilities Management
3. Observations of the multiple shops on Department and reviewed by the
12/17/13 at 9:35 AM, revealed wooden door Facilities Management Director or
wedges in use. gemgnee_. A standmg report on all
eficiencies found will be prepared
These findings were verified by the director of gg?e?;ecssmﬁ%taetetl;"?ezt?;‘thlyh‘ hi
maintenance and acknowledged by the turn reports to the Qua"tyg whiehin
administrator during the exit conference on Improvement Commitiee
1211713, '
K 038 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K038
S8=E

K 038 — (1)

The no exit barrier on the 1% floor
stairwell was placed back in use
immediately.

(See Attachment MM}

All residents could be affected by
this practice. No residents were
harmed.

The exit barrier will be monitored
during Facilities Management
Director's weekly rounds.

Documentation will be kept on file in
the Facilities Management
Department and reviewed by the
Facilities Management Director or
designee. A standing report on all
deficiencies found will be prepared
and presented at the monthly Risk
Management Commitiee meeting.
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l STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES {X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

445033

{X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A, BUILDING 03 - BIRMINGHAM

B. WING

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

1217712013

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
1414 COUNTY HOSPITAL RD

BORDEAUX LONG TERM C
UX ARE NASHVILLE, TN 37218
(%4} ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES f D I PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION , (x5)
PREFIX | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL i PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | COMPLETION
TAG | REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) L TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
, | DEFICIENCY)
f :
I ' K 038 - (2) ;
K 038 | Continued From page 2 K 038
t administrator during the exit conference on :'
| 12118713, A. The 15 second delay egress sign
K 039 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K039 was placed on the 4}{1 floor center
Ss=k! _ ) stairwell door on January 13, 2014. :
Width of aisles or corridors {clear and {See Attachment NN)
unobstructed) serving as exit access is at least 4
feet. 19.2.3.3 B. Allresidents could be affected by _'
; this practice. No residents were ;
i harmed.
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: C. The _:;ielage dd e.gregs S.iﬁ!"age wilbe |
Based on observations, it was determined the moniorec during "aciities |
P ; L A Management Director's weekly
i facility failed o maintain the corridors ¢lear and rounds. :
. unobstructed serving as exit access | |
i o i D. Documentation will be kept on filein ‘
I The finding included: ! the Facilities Management )
; | \ : /
! Cepartment and reviewed by the : /
l Observations of the corridor access next to room Facilities Management Director or :
1206 on 12/17/13 at 10:30 AM, revealed carts and designee. A standing report on all .
- a blood pressure monitor were obstructing the deficiencies found will be prepared
! last 4 feet i and presented at the monthly Risk
i ' | Management Committee. i
| This findings was verified by the maintenance | K038 - (3} !
| supervisor and acknowledged by the i
| administrator during the exit conference on A. Exit barrier to the attic was put up
12717113, on December 18, 2013, (See
K082 i NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 062 Attachment 0Q)
SS=E ; :
| Required automatic sprinkier systems are B. All residents could be affected by ;
' continuously maintained in reliable operating this practice. No residents were ;
{ condition and are inspected and tested ; harmed
Sgrlgd;csally. 19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA C. The Faclities Management 5
PET . Cirector or designee will check on :
) ‘ weekly rounds, .
| :
. | D. Documentation will be kept on file in
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: i the Facilities Management
, Based on cbservations, record review and i Department and reviewed by the
i i | Facilities Management Director or , |
FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 3V4V21 Facliylc  designee. A standing reportonall o0 Page 3 0of 8

deficiencies found will be prepared
and presented at the monthly Risk
Management Committee meeting.
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445033 B. WING 12117/2013
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(X4} ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION (X5}
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TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG GROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENCY)
K 038 Continued From page 2 K 038
administrator during the exit conference on
12/18/13. 039
K 039 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K039 K i
9
Width of aisles or corridors {clear and
unobstructed) serving as exit access is at least 4 A. The carts and blood pressure
feet, 19.2.3.3 monitor near room 206 were maved
immediately. (See Attachment PP)
B. All residents could b_e affected by
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: this Pr?ft'ce- No residents were
Based on observations, it was determined the harmed.
facility failed to maintain the corridors clear and
uncbstructed serving as exit access C. ltems blocking the means of egress
P will be monitored during Facilities
The finding included: Management Director's weekly
rounds.
Observations of the corridor access next to room o .
206 on 12/17/13 at 10:30 AM, revealed carts and D. Documentation will be kept on file in
a blood pressure monitor were obstructing the the Facilities Management
last 4 feet Department and reviewed by the
‘ Facilities Management Director or
| J— . . . designee. A standing report on all
This findings was verified by the maintenance deficiencies found will be prepared
supervisor and a?knOWIedqed by the and presented at the monthly Risk
administrator during the exit conference on Management Committee meeting.
12/17/13.
K062 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 062 K 062- (1)
SS=E | o [ ] § /
Required automatic sprinkler systems are _ _
continuously maintained in reliable operating A.  The plastic covering the sprinkler
condition and are inspected and tested head ‘“bpa'"t shop was removed on
periodically.  19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA December 17, 2013. (See
25 9.75 Attachment QQ) ;
B. Allresidents could be affected by
this practice. No residents were
. harmed.
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observations, record review and C. S8prinkler heads will be checked
quarterly by Fire Sprinkler LLC for
FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 3V4V21 Faity]  joreign materials and noted onthe | o Ty fg
Inspection report.
B. Documentation will be kept on file in

the Facilities Management
Department and reviewed by the
Facilities Marragement Director or
designee. All deficiencies will he
fixed before the next quarterly
inspection.
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[ K 062 - (2) !
K062 Continued From page 3 K 082 i
 interview, it was determined the facility failed to A Sprinkler head ) '
| maintain the sprinkler system ! - 2Prinkler heads were changed by
I P y | Fire Sprinkler LLC to correct
; ; ; ) ! ; orientation on December 20, 2013,
| The findings included: ir | (See Attachment RR) |
,l 1. Observations of the paint shop paint booth on | | B. Al residents could be affected by I
| 12/17/13 at 8:26 AM, revealed the sprinkler was | this practice. No residents were |
| covered with plastic. J harmed. |
| :
| 2. Observations of the clean laundry room on [ €. Sprinkler heads wil be checked
1 12/17/13 at 8:53 AM, revealed different type of : quarterly by Fire Sprinkler LLC for |
| sprinkiers at the entrance and office. | correct orientation and noted on the |
! i Inspection repart. '
1 | .
1 3. Observations of the laundry icading dock on | D D S . i
; | . Locumentation will be kept on fit
' 12/17/13 at 9:02 AM, revealed rusty sprinklers. ‘ the Fagilities Managemenﬂ onfiein ' / g,
| . | Department and reviewed by the : / /
4. Record review on 12/17/13 at 1:30 PM, l Facilities Management Director or i
revealed the facility was unable to provide designee. Al deficiencies will be |
documentation for the 5 year replacement or r fixed before the next quarterly '
calibration of the sprinkler system gages. i Inspection. |
? ‘ - 2-(3 '
5. Record review on 12/17/13 at 1:52 PM, K062-(3)
revealed the facility has two fire pumps with only .
' one weekly test log sheet. A, Rusty sprinkler heads on laundry ;
loading dock have been ordered :
During an interview on 12/17/13 at 1:52 PM, the and will be replaced by January 17, -
| director of maintenance confirmed the log sheet 2014, (See Attachment $S5) :
did not described which pump was tested. |
B. All residents could be affected by ;
4 These findings were verified by the director of ths prilctlce. No residents were |
maintenance and acknowiedged by the armed. i
| administrator during the exit conference on C. Sprinkler heads will be checked 5
1217113, quarterly by Fire Sprinkler LLC for
K 086 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 086: corrosion and noted on the
$8=D | inspection report.
| Smoking regulations are adopted and include no , ) _
! less than the following provisions: i | D. Documentation will be kept on file
! | | in the Facilities Management
! ! | Department and reviewed by the .
I ' : Facilities Management Directoror —— |
FORM CM$-2567(02-98) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 3v4V21 Facility ID designee. All deficiencies will be iheet Page 4 of 8

fixed before the next quarterly
inspection.
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| DEFICIENCY) :

I | -

| K 062 — (4) ;

K 062 : Continued From page 3 K 062 ;

| interview, it was determined the facility failed to A Allg e !

.i . . . . auges were repiaced an i

| maintain the sprinkier system January 7. 2014, |

: _ . See Attachment TT :

| The findings included: ; ! ( ment TT) |

1 i . |

} _ _ _ i B. Allresidents could be affected by

. 1. Observations of the paint shop paint booth on | ! this practice. No residents were :

| 12/17/13 at 8:26 AM, revealed the sprinkler was I harmed !

: covered with plastic. | :

| C. Sprinkler gauges will be checked i

| 2. Observations of the clean laundry room on annually by Fire Sprinkler LLC for '

1 12/17/13 at 8:53 AM, revealed different type of tf;]ve Yyear replacement and noted on

' sprinklers at the entrance and office. € Inspection report. separately. |

\ : . D. D ion wi i i

i 3. Observations of the faundry loading dock on th(éc#?cﬁﬂfgg?\?aﬁ'gﬁﬁ? on filefn E

F 12117113 at 9:02 AM, revealed rusty sprinklers. Department and reviewed by the :

i _ Facilities Management Director or i

| 4. Record review on 12/17/13 at 1:30 PM, designee. / }X

i revealed the facility was unable to provide | /

i documentation for the 5 year replacement or K 062- (5) i

; calibration of the sprinkler system gages. !

i A. A separate churn test log was '

i i . developed for each fire pump on ;

: 5. Record review on 1211 ?;’1_3 at 1:52 PM, December 20, 2013, (See !

| revealed the facility has two fire pumps with only ;

f Attachment UU} i

i one weekly test log sheet. i

o o B. Allresidents could be affected by |

: During an interview on 12/17/13 at 1:52 PM, the this practice. No residents were f
director of maintenance confirmed the log sheet harmed ;

did not described which pump was tested. !

. ! C. Fire pump logs will be reviewed :

: These findings were verified by the director of ; monthly by the Fagilities :
maintenance and acknowledged by the Management Director to '"?_'f-lre bodth :
administrator during the exit conference on fire purmp churn test are performed |
12/17/13 I and documented separately. ;

K 066 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 068 D. Documentation will be kept on filein
$S=D | . the Facilities Management

; Smoking regulations are adopted and include no Department and reviewed by the

| less than the following provisions: Facilities Management Director or

5 designee. :

i
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K 062

K 066
88=D

less than the following provisions:

Continued From page 3

interview, it was determined the facility failed to
maintain the sprinkier system

The findings included;

1. Observations of the paint shop paint booth on
12{17/13 at 8:26 AM, revealed the sprinkler was
covered with plastic.

2. Observations of the clean laundry room on
12/17/13 at 8:53 AM, revealed different type of
sprinklers at the entrance and office.

3. Observations of the laundry loading dock on
12/17/13 at 9:02 AM, revealed rusty sprinklers.

4. Record review on 12/17/13 at 1:30 PM,

revealed the facility was unable to provide
documnentation for the 5 year replacement or
calibration of the sprinkler system gages.

5. Record review on 12/17/13 at 1:52 PM, I
revealed the facility has two fire pumps with only
one weekly test log sheet.

During an interview on 12/17/13 at 1:52 PM, the
director of maintenance confirmed the log sheet
did not described which pump was tested.

These findings were verified by the director of
maintenance and acknowledged by the
administrator during the exit conference on
12117113,

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Smoking regulations are adopted and include no ,

K 062
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responsible is prohibited, except when under
direct supervision,

(3) Ashtrays of noncombustible material and safe
design are provided in all areas where smoking is
permitted.

(4) Metal containers with self-clesing cover
devices into which ashtrays can be emptied are
readily available to ail areas where smoking is
permitted. 19.7.4

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:;
Based on observation, it was determined the
facility failed to enforce provisions of their
smoking policy.

The finding included:

Observation of the laundry loading dock on
12117113 at 9:02 AM, revealed evidence of
smoking in a no smoking area.

This finding was verified by the director of
maintenance and acknowledged by the
administrator during the exit conference 12/17/13,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {X3) DATE SURVEY
BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 03 - BIRMINGHAM COMPLETED
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(x4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN GOF GORRECTION (x5)
PREFIX (EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION $HOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
! DEFICIENCY)
K 066 | Continued From page 4 K 066
(1) Smoking is prohibited in any room, ward, or
compartment where flammable liquids,
combustible gases, or oxygen is used or stored
and in any other hazardous location, and such K066 - (1)
area is posted with signs that read NO SMOKING
or with the international symbol for no smoking. o )
A. No smoking signs were installed at . g (
| (2) Smoking by patients classified as not the iaundry loading dock an ! \

B. Allresidents could be affected by

C. The Facilities Management Director

D. Documentation will be kept on file in

December 13, 2013, In-services will
be completed by January 17, 2014.
(See Attachment VV)

this practice. No residents were
harmed.

will check all non smoking areas for
compliance or the lack of during
weekly rounds.

the Facilities Management
Depariment and reviewed by the
Facilities Management Director or
designee. A standing report on all
deficiencies found will be prepared
and presented at the monthly Risk
Management Committee meeting.
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Facility designee. A standing repert on all
deficiencies found will be prepared
and presented at the monthly Risk

Management Commitiee meeting.
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| K 069
K 069 | Continued From page 5 K 069
K069 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 069 1 g}"/
§5=D . }
. - . A.
Cooking facilities are protected in accordance Kitchen fryer was moved so that fire
ith 9 23 19.3 26 NFPA 96 suppression nozzles are centered
wi 2.3 2.2.0, over fryer on December 19, 2013.
{See Attachment Ww)
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: B. Allresidents could be affected by
Based on observation, it was determined the this practice. No residents were
facility failed to protect the cooking facilities. harmed.
The finding included: C. Kitchen equipment _Placement
undgr fire suppression hood will be
Observation of the kitchen haod system on ﬁgg:meeni ednt:.r .y F?tc'"lt'es
12/17/13 at 9:40 AM, revealed the fire e s quarterly
_ : . preventative maintenance rounds,
suppression nozzles were not centered over the
deep fat fryer. D.  Documentation will be kept on file in
the Facilities Management
| This finding was verified by the maintenance Department and reviewed by the
director and acknowledged by the administrator Facilities Management Director or
during the exit conference on 12/17/13. designee.
K076 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K076
S$8=D ) o _ K 076
Medical gas storage and administration areas are f
protected in accordance with NFPA 99, _ ) [ g f
Standards for Health Care Facilities. A.  The "H” cylinder in the pipe shop
was secured on December 17,
(a) Oxygen storage locations of greater than 2013. (See Attachment XX)
3,000 CtUﬁ are enclosed by a ane-hour B. All residents could be affected by
Separation. this practice. No residents were
. harmed.
(b} Locations for supply systems of greater than
3,000 cu.ft. are vented to the outside. NFPA 99 C. Proper storage for all tank cylinders
4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.24 will be checked during Facilities
Management Director’s weekly
rounds.
D. Documentation will be kept on file
in the Facilities Management
Department and reviewed by the
| Facilities Management Director or

eet Page 6of 8
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K 076 | Continued From page 6 K076
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation, it was determined the
facility failed to protect medical gas storage.
| The finding included:
Observation of the pipe shop on 12/17/13 at 8:26
AM, revealed an "H" tank of axygen not secured.
This finding was verified by the director of
maintenance and acknowledged by the
administrator during the exit conference on
12117/13.
K 147 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 147 K 147 — (1) |
38=F |

:with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 9.1.2

Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:

Based on observations and interview, it was
determined the facility failed to maintain the
electrical equipment.

The findings included:

1. Observations of the physical therapy office on
127713 at 9:27 AM, revealed an extension cord
plugged into a surge protector. ‘

2. Observations of the kitchen bakery area on
12/1713 at 9:.47 AM, revealed surge protectors
on the back wali not functioning properly.

3. Observations of the beauty shop on 12/17/13
at 10:05 AM, revealed multiple plug adaptors in
all wail outlets, and muitiple plug extension cords

A. The extension cord plugged into
surge protector in physical therapy
office was removed immediately.
(See Attachment YY)

B. All residents could be affected by
this practice. No residents were
harmed.

C. Extension cords will be monitored
during The Facilities Management
Directar's weekly rounds and
Facilities Management's quarterly
preventative maintenance rounds.

Documentation will be kept on file in
the Facilities Managerment
Department and reviewed by the
Facilities Management Direclor or
designee. A standing report on all
deficiencies found will be prepared
and presented at the monthly Risk
Management Committee meeting.
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| K147 - (2) :'
K 147 Continued From page 7 K 147 |
Hin use on the counter top. :
i |
14, Observations of room 410 on 12/17/13 at A. GFCI surge protectors on the back :
L 1n- . wall of kitchen bakery area were
| 10‘3_3 AM, revealed 2 surge protectors daisy repaired on December 23, 2013. i
i chained fogether. {See Attachment Z2Z) i
!'5. During an interview on 12/17/13 at 1:20 PM, B. All residents could be affected by
the director of maintenance revealed the facifity this practice. No residents were
was not conducting the required 12 month harmed.
! retention force test on the electrical receptacles .
| located in the patient care areas. C. GFCl surge protectors will be .
monitored during Facilities !
N . . Management's quarterl i
| These findings were verified by the director of preveﬁtative ma(}ntenanlée rounds. :
| maintenance and acknowledged by the f
administrator during the exit conference on D. Documentation will be keptonfilein
121171 3. the Facilittes Management { /
; Department and reviewed by the i
. Facilities Management Director or |
: designee. A standing report on ail i
I deficiencies found will be prepared
; and presented at the monthly Risk :
Management Committee meeting. ;
i |
: K 147 - (3)
A. The extension cord and multi plug
. i adaptors in the beauty shop were ;
i ! removed on December 18, 2013, f
' {See Attachment AAA)
| B. Al residents could be affected by
this practice. No residents were :
i harmed. ;
’ i
| C. Extension cords and multi plug_ !
: adaptors will be monitored during :
5 The Facilities Management
5 Director's weekly rounds and
! , : Facilities Management's quarierly
i r' i preventative maintenance rounds,
FORM CIS-2567(02-88) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 3v4v21 Facilty ID: ), Documentation will be kept on file in \get Page 8 of 8

the Facilities Management
Department and reviewed by the
Facilities Management Director or
designee. A standing report on all
deficiencies found will be prepared
and presented at the monthly Risk
Management Committee meeting.
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Facilities Management Director or
designee. A standing report on all

deficiencies found will be prepared
and presented at the monthly Risk
Management Committee meeting.
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. K 147 — (4)
K 147 | Continued From page 7 K 147
in use on the counter top. ,
A. The two surge protectors daisy
4. Observations of room 410 on 12/17/13 at chained together in foom 419 wsre
10 . removed on December 20, 2013,
0:33 AM, revealed 2 surge protectors daisy (See Attachment BBEB)
chained together.
. . . B. All residents could be affected by
5. During an interview on 12/17/13 at 1:20 PM, this practice. No residents were
the director of maintenance revealed the facility harmed.
was not conducting the required 12 month
retention force test on the electrical receptacles C. Improper use of surge protectors
located in the patient care areas. will be monitored during The
Fagcilities Management Director’s
These findings were verified by the director of mzi‘:;;n‘gﬂ,izzzs:ﬁﬂ'nes
malntgnance and_ acknowlnged by the preventative maintenance rounds.
administrator during the exit conference on
12117113, D. Documentation will be kept on file in (
the Facilities Management x
Depariment and reviewed by the
Facilities Management Director or
designee. A standing report on all
deficiencies found will be prepared
and presented at the monthly Risk
Management Committee meeting.
K 147 — (5)
A. Facilities management staff will
conduct retention force test on all
electrical receptacles in patient care |
areas by December 19, 2013. Any
receptacles in patient areas that |
failed will be replaced by December -
27,2013, (See Attachment CCG)
B. All residents couid be affected by
this practice. No residents were
harmed.
C. Facilities Management staff will test
and document retention force on all
electrical receptacles in patient care
areas during quarterly preventative
FORM CMS-2567(02-89) Previous Versions Gbsolete Event |0:3v4v21 Facility ID: maintenance rounds. eet Page 8 of 8
REC ElVED D. Documentation will be kept on file in
) the Facilities Management
JANITD yAIL) Department and reviewed by the




